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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:
Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:
CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P393613

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1910-563-37)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

24EN-LD2-58-UNV-L83050-W2A-1-U (4000K)

2X4 ENCOUNTER, 5800 LUMENS, VIVIDTUNE TUNABLE WHITE
2700K/6500K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

5831.2 lumens

N/A

139.8 lumens/watt
1.28/1.28/1.4

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

41.7
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P393613
CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-58-UNV-L83050-W2A-1-U (4000K)

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P393613

CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-58-UNV-L83050-W2A-1-U (4000K)

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 79 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 50 42 35 62 50 41 35
60 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 38 31 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2623 2623 2623
2634 2623 2626
2629 2629 2626
2613 2616 2617
2616 2600 2607
2623 2593 2615
2613 2606 2606
2611 2588 2603
2614 2575 2584
2614 2551 2582
2619 2554 2569
2605 2535 2549
2581 2486 2535
2548 2404 2472
2481 2311 2275
2323 2135 1775
2054 1688 1650
1581 1535 1396

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
48
44
40
37

30

111
94
79
67
58
51
45
40
36
33
30

10

111
91
74
62
53
45
40
35
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
47
43
39
36

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
90
78
69
61
55
50
45
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
87
74
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

102
85
71
60
51
44
39
34
31
28
25

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
83
69
58
49
42
37
32
29
26
23
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P393613
CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-58-UNV-L83050-W2A-1-U (4000K)

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 184.7 3.2 0° 1949 1949 1949 1949 1949

10°-20° 530.0 9.1 5° 1950 1942 1942 1936 1944 185
20°-30° 809.4 13.9 15° 1876 1878 1878 1873 1879 530
30°-40° 987.9 16.9 25° 1766 1755 1746 1756 1762 813
40°-50° 1044.6 17.9 35° 1590 1585 1576 1567 1585 994
50°-60° 971.6 16.7 45° 1374 1360 1341 1350 1357 1060
60°-70° 762.0 13.1 55° 1111 1098 1081 1077 1087 993
70°-80° 427.4 7.3 65° 800 779 755 763 776 790
80°-90° 113.5 1.9 75° 447 431 411 364 341 473
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 102 98 99 92 90 123
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1524.1 26.1

0°-40° 2512.0 43.1

0°-60° 4528.2 77.7

0°-90° 5831.2 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5831.2 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P393613
CATALOG NUMBER: 24EN-LD2-58-UNV-L83050-W2A-1-U (4000K)

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1949.3 1949.3 1949.3 1949.3 1949.3
1958.3  1945.2  1941.2  1945.2  1953.3
1950.3 1942.2 1942.2 1936.2 1944.2
1938.2 1935.2 1940.2 1924.1 1937.2
1924.1 1919.1 1924.1 1907.1 1922.1
1902.1 1901.1 1903.1 1894.0 1903.1
1875.9 1878.0 1878.0 1872.9 1879.0
1851.8 1852.8 1846.8 1852.8  1850.8
1826.7 1824.7 1815.7  1826.7 1820.7
1799.6 1793.6 1783.6 17946 1797.6
1766.5 1755.4 17464 1756.4 1761.5
1725.3 1714.3 1713.3 1713.3 1718.3
1682.1 1674.1 1677.1 1669.1 1677.1
1634.9 1631.9 1629.9 1618.9 1630.9
1589.7 1584.7 1575.7 1566.6  1584.7
1534.5 1531.5 1522.4 15174 15315
1488.3 1476.3 1466.2 1463.2 1471.2
1430.1 1416.0 1403.9 1409.0 1413.0
1373.8 1359.8 1340.7  1349.7 1356.7
1312.6 1297.5 1282.4  1288.5 1292.5
1251.3 1232.2 1220.2 1219.2 1227.2
1183.0 1166.9 1154.9  1150.9 1153.9
1110.7 1097.6 1080.6 1076.6  1086.6
1037.4 1023.3 1003.2 1000.2 1010.3
959.1 945.0 9239 923.9 942.0
880.7 864.7 840.6 845.6 858.6
800.4 779.3 755.2 763.2 776.3
716.0 695.9 671.8 678.9 686.9
630.7 608.6 587.5 581.5 578.4
541.3 518.2 507.1 478.0 459.9
446.9 430.8 410.7 364.5 3414
359.5 345.5 315.3 260.1 247.0
265.1 264.1 2179 211.9 2129
179.8 175.7 163.7 152.6 153.7
102.4 98.4 99.4 92.4 90.4
37.2 40.2 39.2 40.2 39.2
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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